## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Philippe Fricker	04/05/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.	
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13025787

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: wagner@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: M. Cunningham/McCormick, Paulding & Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street/CityPlace II

Address Line 2: 7805-0021

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7650-0080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina F. Cunningham

Total Attachments: 2

source=76500080electassign#page1.tif source=76500080electassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026082 FRAME: 0812 CH \$40.00 15025/

### **ASSIGNMENT**

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

For value received, I, Jean-Philippe Fricker, resident of 1225 Eichler Court, Mountain View, CA 94040, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.

a corporation of

the State of Delaware

having a place of business at

600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974

and its successor, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.), the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

#### **ACTIVE VOICE BAND NOISE FILTER**

for which I have executed on February 11, 2011, an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 13/025,787, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, and/or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as it may designate.

PATENT REEL: 026082 FRAME: 0813 I agree that when requested I shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below.	his assignment is executed on the date indicated
Jean-Philippe Fricker	
Date: <u>04/05/201/</u>	<del></del>
United States of America	)
State of CAZIFORNIA	) ss.:
County of SANTA CLARA	)
On this day of, to m	, 2011, before me personally came e know to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrumen	nt, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Maken Buble	rnia County of SAATA CLARA Jas.  A reg i before me P. C. (With PRICKER)  personally appeared JEAN PHILIPPE FRICKER
who proved to person(s) who acknowledged authorized ca instrument to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to a factories of the satisfactory evidence to a factories of the satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and it to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the sperson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY is of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	R, C. SINGH Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Cornm. Expires Oct 21, 2011

2